

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 58 of 2023

Smt. Loktongbam Lalitabi Devi & 2 Or.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Planning and Development Authority (PDA) & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

26.03.2025

[1] Adjournment slip is circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

[2] List this case on 16.05.2025.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring